THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES भारत स्काउट्स एवं गाइड्स

National Headquarters

Phones : 91-11-23370724, 23378667, 23378702, Fax : +91-11-23370126 E-mail: info@bsgindia.org, Website : www.bsgindia.org

PRESIDENT: DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN CHIEF NATIONAL COMMISSIONER : SHRI B.I. NAGARALE, IAS (RETD.) मुख्य राष्ट्रीय आयुक्त : बी.आई. नागराले, भा.प्र.से. (सेवा निवृत्त)

5971

- 3-4

D.) मुख्य राष्ट्राय जायुक्त : वा.आइ. नागराल, मा.प्र.स. (सवा नि

Ref. No. B.S.G./N.H.Q./

2016-17

राष्ट्रीय मख्यालयं

Dated: 30/01/2017

To All the Members of the National Planning Committee The Bharat Scouts & Guides

SUB.:- Meeting of the National Planning Committee on 3rd March, 2017 at 11.00 A. M.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Meeting of the National Planning Committee of the Bharat Scouts & Guides will be held on **03rd March, 2017 at 11.00 A. M.** in the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

The Agenda is as follows:-

AGENDA

- Confirmation of the Minutes of the last Meeting of National Planning Committee held at the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi on 03rd March, 2016.
- 2. Business Arising (Action Taken Report).
- 3. Consideration of all plans received from the State Planning Committees and their consolidation to prepare a National Plan both for long term and short term in consonance with policies laid down by the National Council.
- 4. 'Consideration of the recommendations of the State Level Executives Meet and Schedule of Events 2017-2018.
- 5. Consideration of Minutes of National Scout Committee and National Guide Committee.
- 6. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per schedule.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting, (K. Sukumara) Director

DIR/AS-I/28 Jan. 2017

Creating a Better World

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, I.P. Estate, POST BOX NO. 7043, New Delhi-110 002 (India) लक्ष्मी मजूमदार भवन, 16, महात्मा गाँधी मार्ग, इन्द्रप्रस्य एस्टेट, पोस्ट बॉक्स न. 7043, नई दिल्ली-110002 (भारत)